
) 

} 

REPUBLIC OF VANUATU 

THE OFl"1CIAL SALARH:S ORDER No. 19 OF 1985 

E;xplao.atory Note 

This Order is made pursuant to section 3 of the Official Salaries Act No. J.1 
of 1983 (as amended). 

The purpose of this Orde!:' is to amend the Schedule to the Act and provide for 
the following rol1tters.-

a) When the salary increases for office holders included in the Official 
Salaries Act were calculated, a wrong Hgure was used as a base rigure 
for the salary payable to the Prime Minf.ster. The base figure was 
stated as VT 1.600.000 whereas the present salary of the Prime Minister 
is VT 1.~80.000 p~r annum. Parliament has now approved the Official 
Salaries (Amendment) Act No. 17 of 1985. 

b) 

This Order t:herefore corrects this mistake which means that as from the 
first day of July, 1985 the salary payable to the Prime Minister will 
be 1fT 1.848.000 per annum and not 1fT 1.760.000 as stated in the Official 
Salaries (Amendment) Act No. 17 of 1.985. 

This represents a 10% increase in salary with effect from the first day 
of July, 1985 as in the case of thos~ other officials included in the 
Official Salaries (Amendment) Act No. 17 of 1985. 

This Order also increases the Enter.tainment Allowance payable to the 
President from 1fT 20.000 per month to 1fT 60.000 per month. In Part 2 
of the Schedule co the Official Salaries Act No. 11 of 1983 (as' amended) 
the Entertainment Allowance for. th., President is now listed as Class F( i). 

c) A new Benefit is also created. It is referred to as the "President's 
Altowance", only the President is entitled to r.eceive such allowance. 
The amount of this new Allowance 1s VT 40.000 per month. 

In order to comply with section 3(2) of the Act this Order will be laid before 
Parliament at its neKt sit ting. 

JUNE, 1985 lola E L Nl 
Prime Min ster 





) 

'. , 
REPUBLIC OF VANUATU 

~ OFFIC1AL SALARIES ORDER No. 1'\ OF 1985 

An Order to provide for certain amendments to the Schedule of the Official 

Salaries Act No. 11 of 1983. 

IN EXERCISE of the [lower contained in section 3 of the Official Salaries Act 

No. 11 of 1983 (as amended), and after consultation with the President, I 

hereby 'make the following Order:-

AMENDMENT OF THE SCHEDULE TO ACT No. 11 OF 1.983 

1. The Schedule to the Official SalarIes Act No. 11 of 1983 (as amended) 

is furtherart.ended as follows -

(a) In ·column 2 of Part 1 by substituting "1.848.000" for "1.760.000" 

opposite the office of Prime Minister; 

(b) In Part 2 by deleting CLASS F and substituting the following 

therefor -

"CLASS F· 

(i) Entertainment Allowance of VT 60,000 a month. 

( ti) Entertainment Allowance of VT 20,000 a month. 

(Hi) Entertainment Allowance of VT 15,000 a month. 

(iv) Entertainment Allowance of VT 12,000 a month" ; 

(c) In Part 2 by adding the follOWing new benefit -

"CLASS H 

President's Allowance of VT 40,000 a.month"; 

(d) In column '3 of Part 1 by adding the allowance "H" to the list of 

beneHts and allowance.s set out against the office of the President; 

(e) In column 3 of Part 1 by deleting the allowance F(i) set out against 

the office of Prime Minister and substituting "FOil" therefor; 

.... /2. 



- 2 -

(f) In column 3 of Part 1 by deleting the allowance F(ii) set out 

against the offices of Speaker and Minister respectively and 

substituting "1'( iiOn therefor; 

(g) In column 3 of Part 1 by deleting the allowance F(iii) set out 

against the offices of Chief Justice, Attorney General, Auditor 

General and First Political Secretary 'respectively and substituting 

"F(iv)" therefor. 

COMMENCEMENT 

2. Tbis Order shall come into force on tbe first day of July. 1985. 

Prime Minister 


